



June 13, 2013

TO: Bidders on I.F.B. No. 13048M
FROM: City of Dayton, Ohio
Division of Purchasing

SUBJECT: Addendum #4 to above IFB

The City of Dayton has received questions relating to our IFB No. 13048M

The following are the questions with answers for this IFB. Please consider this document in preparation of your bid response. In the answers of these questions the City of Dayton shall be noted as "City".

New Due Date and Time: 4:00 P.M. local (Dayton, OH) time on June 18, 2013

1. In Addendum #1 you mentioned to use the OPIS Dayton for everything, however, there are several participating entities that are not in the Dayton area and should technically be using a different OPIS City. Will you allow for us to submit a Price Schedule for each OPIS city indicating which agencies would fall under that benchmark?

ANSWER (1): For comparison purposes, proposers must provide OPIS Dayton pricing. It is acceptable to submit pricing for each OPIS city and indicate which agencies would fall under that benchmark.

2. Also, the winter diesel is not formalized. Is it a 70/30 blend or are you wanting to splash blend an additive? Lastly, which benchmark for the winter months do you want to use? Winter or Premium OPIS?

ANSWER (2): As this is a Request for Proposals, we are looking for recommendations as well as pricing. If your company offers a variety of products that is believed to fulfill the needs of our participating entities, please provide the options, pricing, and any required backup documentation for evaluation.

To ensure the integrity of the proposal process, a signed copy of this addendum notice should be **included with any bid offered to the City of Dayton as a result of IFB # 13048M.**

(Print Name) (Date)

(Signature)

(Company Name)

Sincerely,

Matt Larrick
Buyer